
Pace (48-13) -vs- Tampa (48-10)
5/25/2025 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Frost Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gwen McGinnis (17-5)
Loss: Gisselle Garcia (30-6)
Save: Kate DeSimone (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelli Demianew First: Gary Wheeler Third Base: Mark Maciel 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 800   Weather: 70 degrees, Cloudy.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pace 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 1
Tampa 0 1 0 3 0 0 X 4 5 0

Pace 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexa Borino lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaylee Matsuda ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Faith Scally ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Jenkins 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Willa Poplawski rf 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
Raelle Gorman cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brianna Shea 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jade Alvarado dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sophie Valle 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katerina Luna c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gisselle Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 3 2 0 9 1

HR: Willa Poplawski (1)
E: Sophie Valle (1)

Tampa 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lilly Kiester cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Lauren Fantone lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alexa Russo 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Abbey Johns pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mariah Galhouse rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kinnah Kreidler c 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Abby Sulte 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kate DeSimone dp/p 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hannah Yetter 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Olivia Feldman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kenzie Reynolds ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ava Ramirez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gwen McGinnis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 5 3 0 11 2

2B: Alexa Russo (1); Mariah Galhouse (1)
HR: Abby Sulte (1)
SH: Kinnah Kreidler (1)

Pace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gisselle Garcia (L, 30-6) 6.0 5 4 3 0 11 1 0 0 0 23 24 5 2 96
Totals 5 4 3 0 11 1 0 0 0 23 24 5 2 96

Tampa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gwen McGinnis (W, 17-5) 4.1 2 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 15 15 5 3 52
Kate DeSimone (S, 2) 2.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 0 40
Totals 3 2 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 24 24 9 3 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pace - Top of 1st PAC UT
Alexa Borino grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0
Kaylee Matsu struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Riley Jenkin flied out to rf (3-2 BBFFFB). 0 0

Tampa - Bottom of 1st PAC UT
Lilly Kieste struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Lauren Fanto struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Alexa Russo grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Pace - Top of 2nd PAC UT
Willa Poplaw struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Raelle Gorma struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Brianna Shea struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBFFK). 0 0

Tampa - Bottom of 2nd PAC UT
Mariah Galho grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Kinnah Kreid struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Abby Sulte homered to left center, RBI (1-2 FSB). 0 1
Kate DeSimon singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 1
Hannah Yette struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 1

Pace - Top of 3rd PAC UT
Jade Alvarad grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFSBF). 0 1
Sophie Valle flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Katerina Lun fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Tampa - Bottom of 3rd PAC UT
Kenzie Reyno struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Lilly Kieste struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 1
Lauren Fanto struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 0 1

Pace - Top of 4th PAC UT
Alexa Borino lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 1
Kaylee Matsu grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Riley Jenkin singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Willa Poplaw homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Riley Jenkin scored. 2 1
Circle Visit. 2 1
Raelle Gorma struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 1

Tampa - Bottom of 4th PAC UT
Alexa Russo doubled to right center (1-1 FB). 2 1
Abbey Johns pinch ran for Alexa Russo. 2 1
Mariah Galho doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BBFKF); Abbey Johns scored. 2 2
Kinnah Kreid reached on a muffed throw by 2b, assist by 1b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Mariah Galho scored. 2 3
Pace challenged (runners lane), call on the field was upheld. 2 3
Time of Review - 3:12. 2 3
Kinnah Kreid advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
Abby Sulte flied out to rf (2-1 BKB); Kinnah Kreid advanced to third. 2 3
Kate DeSimon singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Kinnah Kreid scored, unearned. 2 4



Olivia Feldm pinch hit for Hannah Yette. 2 4
Olivia Feldm struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 4
Ava Ramirez pinch hit for Kenzie Reyno. 2 4
Ava Ramirez struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 2 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pace - Top of 5th PAC UT
Alexa Russo to 3b for Abbey Johns. 2 4
Hannah Yette to 2b for Olivia Feldm. 2 4
Kenzie Reyno to ss for Ava Ramirez. 2 4
Brianna Shea flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 4
Kate DeSimon to p. 2 4
/  for Gwen McGinni. 2 4
Jade Alvarad struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 4
Sophie Valle singled to second base (2-2 BBFF). 2 4
Katerina Lun flied out to lf (0-2 FKF). 2 4

Tampa - Bottom of 5th PAC UT
Lilly Kieste struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 4
Lauren Fanto flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 2 4
Alexa Russo flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB). 2 4

Pace - Top of 6th PAC UT
Alexa Borino struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBFS). 2 4
Kaylee Matsu flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 4
Riley Jenkin fouled out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 4

Tampa - Bottom of 6th PAC UT
Faith Scally to ss for Kaylee Matsu. 2 4
Mariah Galho lined out to cf (3-2 BFFFFBBF). 2 4
Kinnah Kreid struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 4
Abby Sulte flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Pace - Top of 7th PAC UT
Circle Visit. 2 4
Willa Poplaw struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 2 4
Raelle Gorma popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 4
Brianna Shea struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 2 4

Tampa - Bottom of 7th PAC UT


